

SECOND UNITED NATIONS CONGRESS ON THE PREVENTION
OF CRIME AND THE TREATMENT OF OFFENDERS

London, 8 - 20 August 1960

Rules of Procedure -- Corrigendum 1

The fifth line of Rule 6, paragraph (a) should read as follows:

"Congress and/or his deputy, the Chairmen of the
Sections etc."

The last line of Rule 9 (c), page 5, should read as follows:

"Plenary Meeting by the General Rapporteur assisted
by the Respective Rapporteur."

Page 7, between fourth line of Rule 13, and the beginning of
paragraph (a) insert:

"Rule 14".

Page 7, paragraph (c)

The sixth line of paragraph (c) should read as follows:

"Organizations may request that their point of view etc."

This archiving project is a collaborative effort between United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime and American Society of Criminology, Division of International Criminology. Any comments or questions should be directed to Cindy J. Smith at CJSmithphd@comcast.net or Emil Wandzilak at emil.wandzilak@unodc.org.